TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/14/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ben G Frederiksen		09/17/2007	INDIVIDUAL: DENMARK
Gayle Trenberth		09/17/2007	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Universal Companies, Inc.	
Street Address:	18260 Oak Park Drive	
City:	Abingdon	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	24210	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2596131	SPREDI/SPA SANDALS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (434)971-8878

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9711875

Email: lawros@comcast.net
Correspondent Name: Peter E. Rosden
Address Line 1: 1505 London Road

Address Line 4: Charlottesville, VIRGINIA 22901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UNIV-040
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter E. Rosden
Signature:	/Peter E. Rosden/

900087119 REEL: 003622 FRAME: 0686

Date:	09/18/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=AssignSPREDI#page1.tif	
source=AssignSPREDI#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003622 FRAME: 0687

Trademark

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Ben G. Frederiksen ("First Assignor"), located at P.O. Box 666, Sunset Beach, CA 90742, and Gayle Trenberth ("Second Assignor"), located at 5488 Mcfadden Ave, Huntington Beach, CA 92649 have adopted, owned and used the mark(s) (hereinafter "Mark") referenced in Schedule A attached hereto in connection with various goods and/or services;

WHEREAS Universal Companies, Inc., ("Assignee"), with its principal place of business at 18260 Oak Park Drive, Abingdon, VA 24210, desires to acquire the Mark and the abovereferenced registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that it sold, assigned and transferred to Assignce all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof effective August 14, 2006.

Date: 7/17/07

First Assignor: Ben G. Frederiksen

Date: 9-17-07

Second Assignor:

Printed Name: Gayle Trenberth

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003622 FRAME: 0688**

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

SCHEDULE A

MARK: SPREDI/SPA SANDAL

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION, NO.: 2596131

CLASS: Intl. Class No. 25

FIRST ASSIGNOR: Ben G. Frederiksen

ADDRESS OF FIRST ASSIGNOR: P.O. Box 666, Sunset Beach, CA 90742

SECOND ASSIGNOR: Gayle Trenberth

ADDRESS OF SECOND ASSIGNOR: 5488 Mcfadden Ave, Huntington Beach, CA 92649

ASSIGNEE: Universal Companies, Inc.

ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE: 18260 Oak Park Drive, Abingdon, VA 24210

Date: 9/17/07

First Assignor:

Printed Name: Ben G. Frederiksen

Date: 9 - 17 - 6

Second Assignor;

Printed Name: Gayle Trenberth

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003622 FRAME: 0689

RECORDED: 09/18/2007